PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Robert Rosati	07/19/2010
Mr David Petch	07/19/2010
Mr David Burney	07/27/2010
Mr Jim Sykora	07/19/2010
Mr Kenneth A Regas	07/19/2010
Mr Andy Bound	08/02/2010
Mr Neil Doherty	07/19/2010
Mr Scott Dennis	07/27/2010
Mr Ben Jones	07/19/2010
Oksana Buyda	07/19/2010
Locson Tonthat	07/19/2010
Mr Andrew Buyda	07/19/2010
Mr Patrick Kirk	07/19/2010
Loren Hunt	07/25/2010
Mr Jason Dewey	07/19/2010
Mr Jim Trinchera	07/19/2010
Mr Bill Cressman	07/20/2010
Mr Ron Zech	07/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	
Street Address:	393 Darling Street	
City:	Balmain	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

Application Number: 12845727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (999)999-9999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +61 2 98186633

Email: pair@silverbrookresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Kia Silverbrook
Address Line 1: 393 Darling Street

Address Line 4: Balmain, AUSTRALIA 2041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MWP005US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kia Silverbrook

Total Attachments: 18

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page3.tif

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page4.tif

 $source = MWP005US_Assignment \# page 5.tif$

 $source \verb|=MWP005US_Assignment#page6.tif|$

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page7.tif

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page8.tif

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page9.tif source=MWP005US_Assignment#page10.tif

Source-WWW 00000_Assignment#page 10.th

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page11.tif source=MWP005US_Assignment#page12.tif

30dicc-WWW 00000_A33ignincht#page12.til

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page13.tif

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page14.tif source=MWP005US_Assignment#page15.tif

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page16.tif

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page17.tif

source=MWP005US_Assignment#page18.tif

Increas, I, Robert Rosati of San Diego CA 92127 herea ferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in RINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER AND MOVABLE MEDIA ENGAGEMENT OUT for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Tuly 19, 2010, and thereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is an another of the sum of transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and and It countries in the uniter right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State attent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behold for the use and behold of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent me granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as granted. Secuted this
An Diego CA 92127 herea ferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
RINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER AND MOVABLE MEDIA ENGAGEMENT OUT for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Tuly 19, 2010, and thereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is an and all countries in the applicant, by these presents do sell, assigned the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all countries in the antire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State atent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behald for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent made granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same and the same are said united to the same and the same and the same and the same and the same are said united to the same and the same are said united to the same and the same are said united to the same and the same are said united to the same and the same are said united the same and the same are said united to the same, for his sole use and behald for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent made. Secured this
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 19, 20(0), and thereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is an and all countries in the number of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is an and all countries in the number of the same of the same and all countries in the number of the same
issignee" whose post office address is
rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone
ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is a nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, ass and all countries in the distribution of the said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and and all countries in the and all countries in the other right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and therefor any and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States at the to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behand for the use and behand for the use and behand the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as the same would have been held by me had this assignment.
nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, as and all countries in the and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and and all countries in the and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States are nereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States at the tosaid assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behand for the use and behand for the use and behand for the use and behand as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same and the same are not provided by the same and the same are not provided by the same and the same are not provided by the same and the same are not provided by the same and the same are not provided by the same are not provided by the same and the same are not provided by the same are not provided by the same and the same are not provided by the same and the same are not provided by the same and the same are not provided by the same and the same and the same are not provided by the same and the same and the same and the same are not provided by the same and
and all countries in the and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and and all countries in the natire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States are replaced as a signer of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States at the to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behold for the use and beholf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent metal as granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale and the same would have been held by me had this assignment.
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and and all countries in the Intire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and Trademarks to issue said United States at the Energy authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States at the tosaid assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behand for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent me agranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by the had this assignment and the same would have been held by the had this assignment and the same would have been held by the had the same would have been held by the had the same would have been held by the had the same would have been held by the had the same would have been held by the same would have been held by the same
and all countries in the antire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State at the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State at the said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behold for the use and beholf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent me granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the said ass
atent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behand for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent me granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale remade. Secuted this
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent me granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale recent made. A
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent me granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale recent made. A
e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in the sale in the sale in the sale in th
een made. Compared this
day of July , 20 (0), 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92127 Robert Roserta (Signature)
15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92127 Robert Rosert (Signature)
Robert Roads
(Signature)
SS: (Signature)
July 2012
County of) Before me personally appeared said
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of, 20
Seal (Notary Public)

Whereas, I,David Petch	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	rive
PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER AND MOVABLE MEDIA E	, hereaft
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>Ju</u>	14 19, 20(0, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, A	ustralia herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 204	1, Australia is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_1.00),	the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in	and all countries in the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to	issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, fo	r his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term t	for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this	s assignment and sale no
been made.	
Executed this day of July	,20 <i>_10</i> ,
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92127	
Os Peter	
	nature)
Seal (Notar	ry Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US
Whereas, I, _David Burneyof _San Diego CA 92127	er Drive , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER AND MOVABLE MED	in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number	,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	July 27 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW	2041, Australiais de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by t	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventio	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	and all countries in the world d therefor in the United States,
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
pe granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 27 % day of ful	, 20 <u>/</u> .
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92127	
David	A
State of	(Signature)
Seal	Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	CATION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US
Whereas, I,Jim Sykora	15890 Bernardo Cente of San Diego CA 92127	er Drive , hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain ne PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLE	·	
for which an application for a United State Application Number		
for which an application for a United State		July 19, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia_ herein referred t
'assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Dar</u>	ling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and intere	st in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>or</u>	nedollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerand transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusion transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusion to any and all P	sive right to the said inventio	and all countries in the v n in the United States/and th and all countries in the v
hereby authorize and request the Commissione	er of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, ar	nd interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representa	itives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent ma
pe granted, as fully and entirely as the same woul	d have been held by me had	this assignment and sale no
peen made.	,	
Executed thisday o	fJuly	, 20_/0,
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA	A 92127	
State of		Signature)

ASSIGNMENT O	F APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US
Kenneth A.	15890 Bernardo Cent	er Drive
Whereas, I, Ken Regas	of San Diego CA 92127	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented	·	
PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPU	T ROLLER AND MOVABLE MED	PIA ENGAGEMENT OUTPL
for which an application for a L Application Number	Jnited States Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a U	Jnited States Patent was executed on _	July 19, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PT	Y LTD of _ Balmain, New South Wal	les, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is	S 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title	and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the	sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and value	able consideration, I, the applicant, by	
and transfer unto said assignee the ful	I and exclusive right to the said invention	and all countries in the wo on in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to a	_	and all countries in the wo
I hereby authorize and request the Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire ri	ght, title, and interest in and to the sam	ne, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal	representatives, to the full end of the to	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not
been made.		-
Executed this	day ofJuly	,20 <i>lo</i> .
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive Sa	4 /	, 20,
at	-h A Q 16	? ??.
	Jourses Ce 10	(Signature)
State of SS: County of)	Š	(Signature)
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instruday of	ment to be his free act and deed this	
	NAMES AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
Seal	1)	Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US
	15890 Bernardo Cente	or Drivo
Whereas, I, Andy Bound		er Drive , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented of PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT	certain new and useful improvements	in
for which an application for a Ur Application Number	nited States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a Ur	nited States Patent was executed on 🛭	AUGUST 2, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY	LTD of _ Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia_ herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is	393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title a	and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the s	um of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuat	ole consideration, I, the applicant, by t	
and transfer unto said assignee the full a	-	and all countries in the w
I hereby authorize and request the Con		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire rig		
and for the use and behoof of his legal re	•	·
be granted, as fully and entirely as the s	ame would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this	day of Sucust	, 20 <u>) <i>V</i></u> ,
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San	Diego CA 92127	
		1131
State of		Signature)
		44.44
Seal	4)	lotary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	ATION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US
	15890 Bernardo Cente	er Drive
Whereas, I, Neil Doherty	of San Diego CA 92127	, hereaft
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER	and useful improvements	in
for which an application for a United States Application Number	Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States	s Patent was executed on 🛴	July 19, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD o	f_Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darli	ng Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is d
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	t in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone	e dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable conside	ration, I, the applicant, by the	hese presents do sell, assi
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusi	ve right to the said inventio	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pa	itents which may be granted	and all countries in the d therefor in the United State
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	d interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and beho
and for the use and behoof of his legal representati	ives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent m
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me had	this assignment and sale n
been made.		
Executed this day of	July	.20 10
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA		
	Meno	hule
State of	,	Signature)
Soci		
Seal	(N	lotary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US
Whereas, I, Scott Dennis of	15890 Bernardo Cente San Diego CA 92127	r Drive , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER AN	d useful improvements i	n
for which an application for a United States Pat Application Number	tent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United States Pa		July 27, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of E	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia_ herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling 8	Street, Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in t	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration	on, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patent	_	and all countries in the wo
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of F		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and into	erest in and to the same	, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives	s, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	ve been he l d by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this day of	July	, 20_ <i>[0</i> ,
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 921	127	
	SHI	
State of	`	Signature)
Seal .	/NI	otary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US
	15890 Bernardo C	antar Driva
Whereas, I, Ben Jones	of San Diego CA 921	27, hereaft
referred to as applicant, have invented certa PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT RO	ain new and useful improveme	ents in
for which an application for a United Application Number	l States Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United		on. July 19, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New South	Wales, Australia herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is39	3 Darling Street, Balmain, NS	SW 2041, Australiais de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum	of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_1.0	0), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable of	consideration, I, the applicant,	by these presents do sell, assig
and transfer unto said assignee the full and entire right, title and interest in and to any an	•	and all countries in the
·		
I hereby authorize and request the Commis		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, to		
and for the use and behoof of his legal repre		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same	e would nave been neid by me	nad this assignment and sale no
been made.	day of July	- 10
4E000 Damanda Cantan Drive Can Dia		, 20 <u>//)</u> ,
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Die	go CA 92127	
	1/20/	2
State of	to be his free act and deed this	(Signature)
Seal		(Notary Public)
=		(INOLAIY I UDIIC)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	TION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US
	15890 Bernardo Cente	r Drive
Whereas, I, Oksana Buyda of	San Diego CA 92127	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new ar		
PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER A	ND MOVABLE MEDI	A ENGAGEMENT OUTPU
for which an application for a United States Pa Application Number	· ·	_
for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was executed on <u>∠</u>	July 19, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling	Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerat	ion, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive	right to the said invention	and all countries in the wo n in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pater	_	and all countries in the wo
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in	terest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative:	s, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ive been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this day of	July	.20 10
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92	0	,,
at		•
	No	
State of SS:	3)	Signature)
County of		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his fi	ree act and deed this	
day of, 20		
Seal	ſN	lotary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ION	Docket Number (0 MWP005US	Optional)
	45000 0		
Whereas, I, Locson Tonthat of	15890 Bernardo Centei San Diego CA 92127	Drive	_, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER AND	d useful improvements i	n	
for which an application for a United States Pat Application Number	ent was filed on		,
for which an application for a United States Par	tent was executed on	July 19, 20	<u>′ Q</u> and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of E	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein	referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling S	Street, Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australia	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in t	he same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whe	reofis ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration	on, I, the applicant, by th		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive reentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patent		and all countrie	tes/and the es in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of F			
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and into			
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives			
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would hav	re been held by me had	this assignment ar	nd sale not
been made.			
Executed this day of	July	, 20	,
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 921	J.		
	-75h	MM	
State of	·	Signature)	
Seal -	(No	otary Public)	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	TION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US
Whomas I Andrew Buyda	15890 Bernardo Cente	
		, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new ar PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER A	•	
PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER A	IND MOVABLE MEDI	A ENGAGEMENT OUTPU
for which an application for a United States Pa Application Number		,
for which an application for a United States Pa		July 19, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling	Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerat	tion, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive	right to the said invention	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pater	nts which may be granted	and all countries in the wo I therefor in the United States/
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in	terest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative	s, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ave been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.	_	
Executed this day of	Jals	,20
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92	127	
State of	`	Signature)
	-	
Seal	(N	otary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US		
Whereas, I, Patrick Kirk	15890 Bernardo Cente of San Diego CA 92127	er Drive		
referred to as applicant, have invented cert PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT Re	-			
PRINTING STSTEM WITH INPUT R	OLLER AND MOVABLE MED	A ENGAGEIVIENT OUTP		
for which an application for a United Application Number	d States Patent was filed on	,		
for which an application for a Unite		July 19, 2010, and		
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New South Wal	es, Australia herein referred to		
"assignee" whose post office address is 3	93 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW	2041, Australia is de		
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	l interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum	n of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-		
knowledged, and other good and valuable	consideration, I, the applicant, by t			
and transfer unto said assignee the full and	d exclusive right to the said invention	and all countries in the w n in the United States/and the		
entire right, title and interest in and to any a	nd all Patents which may be grante	and all countries in the w d therefor in the United States		
I hereby authorize and request the Commi	issioner of Patents and Trademarl	ks to issue said United States		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,	title, and interest in and to the sam	e, for his sole use and behoof		
and for the use and behoof of his legal repr	resentatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sam	ne would have been held by me had	I this assignment and sale no		
been made.				
Executed this	day of July	, 20 <u>/O</u> _,		
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Die	ego CA 92127	·		
	Ple	KQ		
State of		Signature)		
Seal		Notary Public)		
	/,			

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US
15890 Bernardo Ce	nter Drive
Whereas, I, Loren Hunt of San Diego CA 9212	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvemer PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER AND MOVABLE ME	
THE THE STATE OF T	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed o	n July 25, 2010, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South W	/ales, Australia_ herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NS\	W 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, b	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inven	and all countries in the wo ation in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grar	and all countries in the wo hted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sa	ame, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	e term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me h	nad this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 25k day of July	, 20_ <i></i> ,
at15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92127	·
State of	(Signature)
day of, 20	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) MWP005US	
Whereas, I, <u>Jason Dewey</u> of	15890 Bernardo Cente San Diego CA 92127	r Drive , herea	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new ar PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER A	-		
for which an application for a United States Pa			
for which an application for a United States P		July 19, 2010, and	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred	
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling	Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australiais	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is a	
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerat	tion, I, the applicant, by th	nese presents do sell, ass and all countries in the	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pater	_	n in the United States/and and all countries in the	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of			
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in			
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative			
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ave been held by me had	this assignment and sale i	
been made.	·	,	
Executed this day of	July	,20/0,	
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92	127		
	Jasan Du	wey	
State of	`	Signalure)	
Seal		otary Public)	

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** MWP005US 15890 Bernardo Center Drive Whereas, I, Jim Trinchera of San Diego CA 92127 , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER AND MOVABLE MEDIA ENGAGEMENT OUTPUT for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number_____ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on OUT 19 2010, and Whereas. SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$_1.00_), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the world entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States/ I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San Diego CA 92127 State of County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION		Docket Number (MWP005US	(Optional)
	15890	Bernardo Center	· Drive	
Whereas, I, Bill Cressman	of San Di	ego CA 92127		_, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented of PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT	certain new and usefu	Limprovements i	n	
for which an application for a Ur Application Number				,
for which an application for a Ur			0420,2) <i>[O</i> , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY	LTD of Balmain	, New South Wales	s, Australia_herei	n referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is	393 Darling Street,	Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australia	is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title a	and interest in the sar	ne;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the s	sum of <u>one</u> dol	lars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	_), the receipt wh	ereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valual	ble consideration, I, th	e applicant, by th		
and transfer unto said assignee the full a	_		and all countr	ates/and the
Thereby authorize and request the Con	•			
Patent to said assignee, of the entire rig				
and for the use and behoof of his legal r	•			-
be granted, as fully and entirely as the s	ame would nave beer	n neid by me nad	tnis assignment a	and sale no
been made.		\ .		
	day of	30cg	, 20 <u>10</u>	;
at 15890 Bernardo Center Drive San	Diego CA 92127			 •
		W.S.V	110000	
State of	nent to be his free act a	,	Signature)	
Seal		(No	otary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SR/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** MWP005US 15890 Bernardo Center Drive Whereas. I. Ron Zech of San Diego CA 92127 , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ___ PRINTING SYSTEM WITH INPUT ROLLER AND MOVABLE MEDIA ENGAGEMENT OUTPUT for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number_____ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 19 2010, and Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is __393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the world entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States/ I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this ______ day of _______ day of ______ day of _______ day of _______ day of _______ day of ______ day of _______ day of _______ day of ________ day of ________ day of _________ day of _________ day of __________ day of ______________________________ State of County of __ Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of _____, 20__

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 024805 FRAME: 0724

(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 08/09/2010

Seal